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EarlyON Contact Information Email Phone #

Arklan PS Yes Day by Day Child care Centre - Anne Marie Martincich ammartincich@bell.net 613-253-0575

Beckwith Public School Yes Yes Beckwith Child Care Center, Julie McNeely juliemcneely1@hotmail.com 613-257-4251

Bridgewood PS Yes Ontario EarlyON, Before and After School Program, Debbie McIlwain dmcilwain@giag.ca 613-525-1533 ext.228

Caldwell Street Public School Yes Sue Cavanagh - Children's Resources on Wheels scavanagh@crowlanark.com 613-283-0095 ext. 303

Cambridge Public School Yes Yes Les Petits Tresors - Nancy Kelly lespetitstresors@bellnet.ca 613-807-1566

Central Public School, Cornwall Yes Yes Free to Become Preschool - Brenda Gordon brendagordon@bellnet.ca 613-938-1776

Centennial 67' Public School Yes Educare  - Claire Baker claire@educare4kids.com 613-498-3216

Chesterville Public School Yes Yes Happy Face Daycare - Cheryl Cinnamon ed.happyface@gmail.com 613-809-8550

Commonwealth PS Yes Yes Yes Kampus Kids - Schoolage Program - Jill McInroy (daycare) kampuskids@cogeco.ca 613-341-9224

Commonwealth PS Elizabeth Dorrington - Ontario EarlyON elizabeth.dorrington@uclg.on.ca 613-341-9044 ext. 2373

Chimo Elementary School Yes Chimo Before and After School Program - Judy Arthur jarthur@smithsfalls.ca 613-283-2981 ext.6601

Drummond Central School Yes Day by Day Child care Centre - Anne Marie Martincich ammartincich@bell.net 613-253-0575

Eamer's Corners Public School Yes Free to Become Before & After School Program - Brenda Gordon brendagordon@bellnet.ca 613-938-1776

Front of Yonge ES Yes Kampus Kids - Schoolage Program - Jill McInroy kampuskids166@gmail.com 613-341-9224

Iroquois Public School Yes Before and After School Program, Debbie McIlwain dmcilwain@giag.ca 613-525-1533 ext.228

Kemptville Public School Yes North Grenville Cooperative Preschool and Learning Centre, B&A - Mary Jane northgrenvillecoop@bellnet.ca 613-258-9661

Laggan Public School Yes Ontario EarlyON, Before and After School Program, Debbie McIlwain dmcilwain@giag.ca 613-525-1533 ext.228

Linklater Public School Yes Kathy Briscoe, Linklater Before & After School info@1000islanddaycare.ca 613-382-2654

Longue Sault Public School Yes Debbie McIlwain - The Learning Centre dmcilwain@giag.ca 613-525-1533 ext.228

Lyn Public School Yes Kampus Kids - Toniata Schoolage Program - Jill McInroy kampuskids166@gmail.com 613-341-9224

Maynard Public School Yes Yes More Than Just Babysitting Child Care Center or MTJB Daycare - Ruth Shay rshay@xplornet.com 613-246-2537

Meadowview PS Yes Yes Kampus Kids - Schoolage Program - Jill McInroy kampuskids166@gmail.com 613-341-9224

Meadowview PS Elizabeth Dorrington - Ontario EarlyON elizabeth.dorrington@uclg.on.ca 613-341-9044 ext. 2373

Merrickville Public School Yes Lori Warren, YMCA of Brockville & Area, Before & After. lwarren@brockvilley.com 613-342-7961 

Morrisburg Public School Yes Yes Happy Face Daycare administator Cheryl Cinnamon ed.happyface@gmail.com 613-809-8550

Naismith Memorial Public School Yes Naismith School Age Club - Karen Kane kkane@mississippimills.ca 613-256-3833

Naismith Memorial Public School Yes Sue Cavanagh - Children's Resources on Wheels scavanagh@crowlanark.com 613-283-0095 ext. 303

Nationview Public School Yes Yes Happy Face Daycare - Cheryl Cinnamon ed.happyface@gmail.com 613-809-8550

North Stormont Public School Yes Happy Face Daycare - Cheryl Cinnamon ed.happyface@gmail.com 613-774-5487

Oxford on Rideau Educare  - Claire Baker claire@educare4kids.com 613-498-3216

Pakenham Public School Yes Linda Lowe Daycare - Linda Lowe linda@lindalowedaycare.com 613-624-5320

Pineview Public School Yes Yes Elizabeth Dorrington - Ontario EarlyON elizabeth.dorrington@uclg.on.ca 613-341-9044 ext. 2373

Pleasant Corners Public School Yes Les Petits Tresors - Nancy Kelly lespetitstresors@bellnet.ca 613-807-1566

Queen Elizabeth Public School Yes Tayside Daycare - Sandra McGregor tcjunior@tayside.ca 613-267-6542

R. Tait McKenzie Public School Yes Naismith School Age Club - Karen Kane kkane@mississippimills.ca 613-256-3833

Rockland Public School Yes Ann Morris-Bouchard,  Rockland Public Daycare amorrisbouchard@clarence-rockland.com 613-446-5853

Rothwell-Osnabruck School Yes Debbie McIlwain, The Learning Centre dmcilwain@giag.ca 613-525-1533 ext.228

Roxmore Public School Yes Happy Face Daycare - Cheryl Cinnamon ed.happyface@gmail.com 613-809-8550

Russell Public School Yes Yes Early Learning Kindercare - Cheryl Lomas donnahergel@rogers.com; cheryllomas@yahoo.ca 613-445-0445

Seaway District High School Yes Ontario EarlyON - Laurie Legue llegue@giag.ca 613-930-9211 ext. 231

South Branch Public School Yes Yes KAFRC-Nursery School and KAFRC-Childcare Centre - Carrie VanAllen supervisor.kafrc@cogeco.net 613-258-0138

South Crosby Public School Yes Crystal Scott - Elgin & District Cooperative Nursery School edcns@hotmail.com 613-583-7317

South Edwardsburg P.S. Yes Yes Educare  - Claire Baker claire@educare4kids.com 613-498-3216

The Stewart Public School Yes Tayside Daycare - Sandra McGregor tcjunior@tayside.ca 613-267-6542

The Stewart Public School Yes Sue Cavanagh - Children's Resources on Wheels scavanagh@crowlanark.com 613-283-0095 ext. 303
Thousand Islands Elementary School Yes Yes Trish Byrne,  Willow Tree Daycare (Kathy Briscoe) willowtree@1000island.net 613-659-0049 

Toniata Public School Yes Kampus Kids - Schoolage Program - Jill McInroy kampuskids166@gmail.com 613-341-9224/802-4481

Vanier Public School Yes Lori Warren, YMCA of Brockville & Area, Before & After. lwarren@brockvilley.com 613-342-7961 

Viscount Alexander P.S. Yes Free to Become Before and After School Program - Brenda Gordon brendagordon@bellnet.ca 613-938-1776

Westminster Public School Yes Yes Educare  - Claire Baker claire@educare4kids.com 613-498-3216

Williamstown Public School Yes Yes Cathy Smith, South Glengarry Child Care Center cathysmith35@hotmail.com 613-347-3354

Winchester Public School Yes Before and After School Program, Debbie McIlwain dmcilwain@giag.ca 613-525-1533 ext.228

M:/School Lists/

school speed dial 2002-03 12/17/20182:25 PM 1

mailto:ammartincich@bell.net
mailto:juliemcneely1@hotmail.com
mailto:dmcilwain@giag.ca
mailto:scavanagh@crowlanark.com
mailto:brendagordon@bellnet.ca
mailto:claire@educare4kids.com
mailto:kampuskids@cogeco.ca
mailto:elizabeth.dorrington@uclg.on.ca
mailto:jarthur@smithsfalls.ca
mailto:ammartincich@bell.net
mailto:brendagordon@bellnet.ca
mailto:kampuskids166@gmail.com
mailto:dmcilwain@giag.ca
mailto:northgrenvillecoop@bellnet.ca
mailto:dmcilwain@giag.ca
mailto:info@1000islanddaycare.ca
mailto:dmcilwain@giag.ca
mailto:kampuskids166@gmail.com
mailto:rshay@xplornet.com
mailto:kampuskids166@gmail.com
mailto:elizabeth.dorrington@uclg.on.ca
mailto:lwarren@brockvilley.com
mailto:kkane@mississippimills.ca
mailto:scavanagh@crowlanark.com
mailto:claire@educare4kids.com
mailto:linda@lindalowedaycare.com
mailto:elizabeth.dorrington@uclg.on.ca
mailto:kkane@mississippimills.ca
mailto:amorrisbouchard@clarence-rockland.com
mailto:dmcilwain@giag.ca
mailto:donnahergel@rogers.com
mailto:supervisor.kafrc@cogeco.net
mailto:edcns@hotmail.com
mailto:claire@educare4kids.com
mailto:tcjunior@tayside.ca
mailto:scavanagh@crowlanark.com
mailto:willowtree@1000island.net
mailto:kampuskids166@gmail.com
mailto:lwarren@brockvilley.com
mailto:brendagordon@bellnet.ca
mailto:claire@educare4kids.com
mailto:cathysmith35@hotmail.com
mailto:dmcilwain@giag.ca

